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Respecﬂully referred for
information and appropriate
action, please. Thank you.

GAVIN'D. EDJAWAN

Head Executive Assistant




"o/ 5/21, 3:07 PM Gmail - Sept.15, 2021 letter (2)

s

M Gma || cherry requina <ohea.denr@gmail.com>

Sept.15, 2021 letter (2)
1 message

Jorvina Lawoffice <jorvinalawoffice@yahoo.com>
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "ohea.denr@gmail.com" <ohea.denr@gmail.com>
Cc: Josue Jorvina Jr <jljlawoffice@yahoo.com>

Good day!
please see attached letter.

thank you,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=5b63637639&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1710950379997228169&simpl=msg-f%3A1710950...
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1/3



" 9/15/21, 3:07
% .O PM Gmail - Sept.15, 2021 letter (2)
Jorvina Law Office

LAW OFFICE

i 0 Cityland 10,
Unita gz 2 ta cor. Valero St

—~ A]8 j0RVINA

H. V. dela Cos Val

=1 i\ alcedo Village. Makati City 122
!\%‘? X - Tel. Nos. (02) 810-0565 / 812-793
ety ¢ ax No, (02) 812-793

JOSUE L. JORVINA, JR. C mail Address: Jilawoffice@yanoo.cof

24 August 2021

Dir. Maria Lourdes G. Ferrer, CESO 11l ERERTERROPE—RECODS SECTION
Regional Executive Director RE4CEIVED
DENR-MIMAROPA, Roxas Blvd.
Ermita, Manila 2 4 AUG 2021 !
(via mimaroparegion@denr.gov.9h> e S
. A% DATS RO
S Dear Dir. Ferrer: sl

As you are most aware of. our client, Julie Gumayagay has a pending

administrative complaint against ALLAN 1. VALLE, CENRO of Taytay,
. Palawan filed last April 2021 for grave misconduct, gross neglect of
~ duty, inefficiency and incompetence in the performance of his official
duty RE: refusing to conduct investigation on the questionable approval
~orissuance of FP-00453320-10-208818 in favor of Susana Ma.

the pendency of the administrative complaint against Mr.
but fair, reasonable and proper that such investigation be
led by someone not from CENRO (over which he
d supervision), but from either PENRO or the Regional

. office is not comfortable entrusting the above-
jon to a person who himself is the subject of an
nt. The mere fact that the request was pending

) years without any action taken by him, is
he supposed cold impartiality of Mr. Valle

Sincerely yours,

JORVINA, JR.
unsel for J. Gumayagay

https://ma googie.com/m u/0?ik=5b63637639&V eVV—pt&Sea ch=al &pe| thid=thread- 3A1710950379997228169&sir pi=msg- A
] 710950...



'9/15/21, 3:07 PM Gmail - Sept.15, 2021 letter (2)

ZSIA JORVINA LAW OFFICE

Unit 1520 Cityland 10, Tower 2 Bldg.

H. V. dela Costa cor. Valero Sts.

Saicedo Village, Makati City 1227

JOSUE L. JORVINA, JR. Tel. Nos. (02) 810-0565 / 812-7931
. Fax No. (02) 812-7931
Email Address: jijlawoffice@yahoo.com

15 September 2021

Dir. Maria Lourdes G. Ferrer, CESO Il
Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA, Roxas Blvd.
Ermita, Manila

(via mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph)
Dear Dir. Ferrer:

~ This letter simply follows-up our letter-request dated 24 August 2021
~ (see Annex “A” hereofj re: investigation by your Office or PENRO (on
 the questionable approval or issuance of FP-00453320-10-208818 in
vor of ‘S;usan.a Ma by CENRO Allan 1. Valle), considering the
of the administrative complaint against him. As stated in
ust 24, 2021 letter, the law office is not comfortable
‘the above-mentioned investigation to CENRO since the very
n I. Vale is himself is the very subject of an administrative
© the extent of sounding a broken record, Mr. Valle has
own on Mr. Gumayagay's request for investigation for
3) years without any action taken by him.

igned counsel respectfully follows-up its request for an
ither the MIMAROPA Regional Office or PENRO.

2 JORVINA, JR.
unsel for J. Gumayagay

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=5b63637639&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A17109503799972281 69&simpl=msg-f%3A1710950... 3/3



'9/15/21, 2:54 PM Gmail - letter dated Sept. 15, 2021 (Gumayagay Case)

r ﬁi Gma" cherry requina <ohea.denr@gmail.com>

letter dated Sept. 15, 2021 (Gumayagay Case)
1 message

Jorvina Lawoffice <jorvinalawoffice@yahoo.com>

Reply-To: Jorvina Lawoffice <jorvinalawoffice@yahoo.com>

To: "ohea.denr@gmail.com" <ohea.denr@gmail.com>

Cc: Josue Jorvina Jr <jljlawoffice@yahoo.com>

Hon. Cimatu,

Good day! Please see attached letter.

thank you,

Jorvina Law Office

@ letter dated sept. 15, 2021.pdf
1168K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=5b63637639&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1710935576187742090&simpl=msg-f%3A1710935...

Wed, Sep 15, 2021 at 11:08 AM
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Unit 1520 Cityland 10, Tower 2 Bldg.

H. V. dela Costa cor. Valero Sts.
J O RV I N A Salcedo Village, Makati City 1227

Tel. Nos. (02) 810-0565 / 812-7931
L AW OFFICE Fox No. (02) 813-7001

Email Address: jlilawoffice@yahoo.com

15 September ‘2021

Dir. Maria Lourdes G. Ferrer, CESO Il
Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA Region, L & S Bldg.,
Roxas Blvd. Ermita, Manila

(via mimaroparegion@denr.qov.ph)

Dear Dir. Ferrer:

As records would bear out, sometime last 22 April 2021, our
office acting for and in behalf of our client, Julie
Gumayagay, filed a verified administrative complaint against
ALLAN I VALLE, CENRO. Taytay, Palawan, for grave
misconduct, gross neglect of duty, inefficiency and incompetence
in the performance of his official duty.

Despite the lapse of roughly five (5) months from date of
filing of said complaint and an Order directing Mr. Valle to
file his Answer to said complaint, we have not received
any responsive pleading from said person, thus giving the
impression that he is waiving his right to answer said
complaint and therefore he may be considered to be in
default.

That said, may we request that the afore-mentioned
administrative complaint be deemed submitted for Decision
based on the complaint and its attachments filed by the
complainant. It is respectfully submitted that this simple
complaint need not be a protracted litigation. It is either
our complaint against Mr. Valle is valid or not. If valid, let
the appropriate penalty be meted upon him. If not, let said

Page1lof2
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JORVINA
L AW OFFICE

Unit 1520 Cityland 10, Tower 2 Bldg.
H. V. dela Costa cor. Valero Sts.
Salcedo Village, Makati City 1227
Tel. Nos. (02) 810-0565 / 812-7931
Fax No. (02) 812-7931

Email Address: jlilawoffice@yahoo.com

complaint be dismissed. An earlier decision be it _in favor.or
adverse to the complainant is not too much to ask for.

Thank you.

Hon. Roy A. Cimatu
Secretary, DENR
(via ohea.denr@gmail.com)

ry truly yours, -

.&L JORVINA, JR.

Counsel for /. Gumayagay
Roll of Attorneys #31086

IBP Life 03784/06/30/2004/
PTR #6112537/01/05/2021/LP
MCLE VI-0028506/08/30/2019
Email : jljlawoffice@yahoo.com
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